
Malvern 

Rotary Club

Dave Parker
Public Information Officer

Johnathon Mormon, P.E.
District 6 Construction 

Engineer

February 21, 2024



ARDOT Quick Facts

• 3rd Largest State Agency

• Approximately 3,700 Employees

• 16,450 Highway Miles

• More Than 7,000 Bridges

• Central Offices in Little Rock



Current

Districts



01

½-cent Sales Tax

Funds

$285 Million

02
Regular State    

Funds 

$650 Million

03
Federal Funds

$800 Million

Annual Funding



System Preservation

7,000 Miles

1,100 Bridges

Capital and Capacity

$1.2 Billion Annually

Ten Year Plan



814 Projects

4,100 Miles

271 Bridges

$4.4 Billion

STIP 2023 - 2026



Chief Engineer - Preconstruction Chief - Administration







Scan the QR Code to visit our 
customer service portal!





47 Days 

Remaining

The Great North American Eclipse

April 8, 2024



https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=3mvnusLxs6E



2024 Total Solar Eclipse
     PREPARATION

• Detailed District Traffic Management 
Planning

• Pre-Positioning:

• Staff

• Equipment

• Cameras

• Drones

• First Aid

• Supplies



          2024 Total Solar Eclipse
         SPREADING THE WORD

• Detailed Communications Plan

• Joint Information Center with other State 
Agencies:

• Press Conference March 4

• Website and Social Media Content

• Road Show





Project Timeline
INTERSTATE 30 WIDENING -  SALINE COUNTY

*As of 2/8/2024 Schedule Update

February 7, 2019
Work Order 

May 7, 2019
Start Date

November 19, 2022
Original Contract 

Completion

April 20, 2023
Adjusted Contract 

Time

*January 16, 2025
Current Estimated 

Completion

January 30, 2024
ARDOT took over 

Maintenance of 

Westbound Pavement

Calendar Days Awarded by 

Change Order

155

Current Total Contract 

Calendar Days 

1,290+155 = 1,445

Percent Time Used

120.07%

Total Calendar Days Charged 

as of 2/4/2024 

1,735

Calendar Days Over 

Contract Time as of 2/4/2024

290 Days

Total Calendar Days Bid

1,290



Current Projects in Hot Spring County



Current Projects in the Malvern Area



Highway 7
CLARK & HOT SPRING COUNTIES

• Widening Lanes, 

Resurfacing, Safety 

& Drainage 

Improvements 

• Awarded: 9/20/2023

• Contract Amount: 

$21.7 Million

• Est. Completion: 

Late Summer 2025



Highway 84
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Bridge Replacement

• Awarded: 8/16/2023

• Contract Amount: 

$1.4 Million

• Est. Completion: Late 

2024



Interstate 30
HOT SPRING & SALINE COUNTIES

• Pavement & Bridge 

Preservation

• Awarded: 6/28/2023

• Contract Amount: $19 Million

• Est. Completion: Late 2024



Interstate 30
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Pavement Preservation

• Awarded: 8/16/2023

• Contract Amount: $5.7 Million

• Est. Completion: Summer 2024



Highway 67
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Bridge Replacement

• $5-10 Million

• Scheduled Late 2025



Highway 270
I-30 STRS. & APPRS.

• Replace 2 Bridges & 

Interchange Improvements

• .5 Mile

• $10-20 Million

• Scheduled Early 2025



Highway 283
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Bridge Replacement

• $5-10 Million

• Scheduled Late 2024



Highways 67 & 283
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Pavement Preservation

• 10 Miles

• $3-5 Million

• Scheduled 2025



Highway 67
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Pavement Preservation

• 5 Miles

• $1-3 Million

• Scheduled Mid 2024



Highways 84 & 171
GARLAND &HOT SPRING 

COUNTIES

• Pavement Preservation

• 12 Miles

• $3-5 Million

• Scheduled 2025



Highway 270
HOT SPRING COUNTY

• Pavement Preservation

• 10 Miles

• $3-5 Million

• Scheduled 2026



Malvern 

Rotary Club

Dave Parker
Public Information Officer

Johnathon Mormon, P.E.
District 6 Construction 

Engineer

February 21, 2024


	Cover Slide
	Slide 1

	About ARDOT
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4
	Slide 5
	Slide 6
	Slide 7
	Slide 8
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12
	Slide 13
	Slide 14
	Slide 15
	Slide 16
	Slide 17

	Under Construction Projects
	Slide 18
	Slide 19
	Slide 20
	Slide 21
	Slide 22
	Slide 23

	Upcoming Projects
	Slide 24
	Slide 25
	Slide 26
	Slide 27
	Slide 28
	Slide 29
	Slide 30
	Slide 31


